Corrosion&Wear Resistant
UHB-ZKSeriesMortarPumps
Tel：+86 311 88970111 Website: www.first-pumps.com
WhatsApp: +86 186 0327 8111 Email: sales@first-pumps.com
Shijiazhuang First Pump Factory Co., Ltd
石家庄第一水泵厂有限公司
Overview

S/N Model Capacity
(m3/h))
Head
(m)
Speed
(r/min)
Power(KW)
Inlet X Outlet
(mm)
Weight
(kg)
Shaft Power
(Kw)
Motor Power
(Kw)
1 32U11B-ZK-3-13 3 13 2900 0.3 0.75
32×25 80
2 32UHB-ZK-5-12 5 12 2900 0.42 0.75
3 32UHB-ZK-7-10 7 10 2900 0.5 0.75
4 32UHB-ZK-3-8 3 18 2900 0.4 1.1
5 32UHB-ZK-5-15 5 15 2900 0.55 1.1
6 32UHB-ZK-8-12 8 12 2900 0.7 1.1
7 32UHB-ZK-5-20 5 20 2900 0.72 1.1
8 32UHB-ZK-8-18 8 I8 2900 1.2 1.5
9 32UHB-ZK-12-15 12 15 2900 1.3 2.2
10 32UHB-ZK-5-25 5 25 2900 1.1 2.2
11 32UHB-ZK-10-20 10 20 2900 1.6 2.2
12 32UHB-ZK-5-5 5 5 1450 0.25 0.75
13 32UHB-ZK-15-15 15 15 2900 1.7 2.2
14 40UHB-ZK-10-30 10 30 2900 2.2 3
40×32 130
15 40UHB-ZK-15-25 15 25 2900 2.7 3
16 40UHB-ZK-7.5-6 7.5 6 1450 0.4 0.75
17 40UHB-ZK-18-20 18 20 2900 2.6 3
18 40UHB-ZK-10-18 10 18 2900 1.3 2.2
19 40UHB-ZK-15-15 15 15 2900 1.7 2.2
20 50UHB-ZK-15-32 15 32 2900 3.5 5.5
50×40 170
21 50UHB-ZK-20-30 20 30 2900 4.3 5.5
22 50UHB-ZK-10-7.5 10 7.5 1450 0.6 1.1
23 50UHB-ZK-25-28 25 28 2900 5.0 5.5
24 50UHB-ZK-10-35 10 35 2900 3.2 4
25 50UHB-ZK-12-40 12 40 2900 3.8 5.5
26 50UHB-ZK-15-43 15 43 2900 5.6 7.5
27 50UHB-ZK-20-20 20 20 2900 3.0 4
28 50UHB-ZK-25-18 25 18 2900 3.2 4
29 50UHB-Z K-30-15 30 15 2900 3.1 4
30 65UHB-ZK-30-25 30 25 2900 5.3 5.5
65×50 220
31 65UHB-ZK-35-20 35 20 2900 5.1 5.5
32 65UHB-ZK-40-15 40 15 2900 4.5 5.5
33 65UHB-ZK-30-32 30 32 2900 6.5 7.5
34 65UHB-ZK-15-8 15 8 1450 0.9 1.1
35 65 UHB-ZK-35-25 35 25 2900 6.2 7.5
36 65UHB-ZK-40-20 40 20 2900 5.9 7.5
37 65UHB-ZK-10-45 10 45 2900 4.8 7.5
38 65UHB-ZK-5-11 5 11 1450 0.6 1.1
39 65UHB-ZK-10-40 10 40 2900 4.2 5.5
40 65UHB-ZK-20-50 20 50 2900 8.7 11
41 65UHB-ZK-10-12. 10 12.5 1450 1.2 2.2
42 65UHB-ZK-30-50 30 50 2900 12 15
43 65UHB-ZK-15-12. 15 12.5 1450 1.6 2.2
44 65UHB-ZK-30-40 30 40 2900 9.6 11
45 65UHB-ZK-30-20 30 20 1450 4.8 5.5 65×50 250
46 65UHB-ZK-35-15 35 15 1450 5.1 5.5
S/N Model Capacity
(m3/h))
Head
(m)
Speed
(r/min)
Power(KW)
Inlet X Outlet
(mm)
Weight
(kg)
Shaft Power
(Kw)
Motor Power
(Kw)
47 80UHB-ZK-40-20 40 20 2900 5.8 7.5
80×65 270
48 80UHB-ZK-45-18 45 18 2900 6.1 7.5
49 80UHB-ZK-50-15 50 15 2900 5.6 7.5
50 80UHB-ZK-35-45 35 45 2900 10.8 11
51 80UHB-ZK-17.5-11 17.5 11 1450 1.5 2.2
52 80UHB-ZK-40-35 40 35 2900 10.2 11
53 80UHB-ZK-45-32 45 32 2900 10.1 11
54 80UHB-ZK-50-30 50 30 2900 10.2 11
55 80UHB-ZK-60-30 60 30 2900 12.6 15
56 80UHB-ZK-45-50 45 50 2900 14.8 15
57 80UHB-ZK-22.5-12.5 22.5 12.5 1450 2.3 3
58 80UHB-ZK-55-40 55 40 2900 14.8 18.5
59 80UHB-ZK-30-60 30 60 1450 14.6 18.5
80×65 750
60 80UHB-ZK-40-40 40 40 1450 10.6 11
61 80UHB-ZK-30-50 30 50 1450 9.98 11
62 80UHB-ZK-40-50 40 50 1450 13.6 15
63 80UHB-ZK-50-56 50 56 1450 18.6 22
64 80UHB-ZK-40-60 40 60 1450 18.1 22
65 80UHB-ZK-60-55 60 55 1450 21.9 30
66 100UHB-ZK-50-58 50 58 2900 21 22
100×80 370
67 100UHB-ZK-50-50 50 50 2900 17.5 18.5
68 100UHB-ZK-60-50 60 50 2900 21.5 22
69 100UHB-ZK-60-40 60 40 2900 16.8 18.5
70 100UHB-ZK-60-30 60 30 2900 13.8 15
71 100UHB-ZK-70-45 70 45 2900 23.5 30
72 100UHB-ZK-80-35 80 35 2900 17.8 18.5
73 100UHB-ZK-100-27 100 27 2900 18.4 22
74 100UHB-ZK-80-15 80 15 2900 10.2 11
75 100UHB-ZK-100-20 100 20 2900 15 15
76 100UHB-ZK-80-50 80 50 2900 27 30
77 100UHB-ZK-100-45 100 45 2900 28 30
78 100UHB-ZK-50-11 50 11 1450 4.2 5.5
79 100UHB-ZK-120-40 120 40 2900 28.5 30
80 100UHB-ZK-145-28 145 28 2900 29.5 30
81 100UHB-ZK-80-30 80 30 2900 17.5 18.5
82 100UHB-ZK-100-25 100 25 2900 17.9 18.5
83 100UHB-ZK-120-20 120 20 2900 17.2 18.5
84 100UHB-ZK-140-15 140 15 2900 16.8 18.5
85 100UHB-ZK-100-20 100 20 2900 14.9 18.5
86 100UHB-ZK-120-15 120 15 2900 14.2 18.5
87 100UHB-ZK-140-10 140 10 2900 14.5 18.5
88 100UHB-ZK-80-35 80 35 1450 17.8 18.5
100×80 950
89 100UHB-ZK-80-40 80 40 1450 19.6 30
90 100UHB-ZK-60-70 60 70 1450 35.9 37
91 100UHB-ZK-60-65 60 65 1450 33.6 37
92 100UHB-ZK-50-70 50 70 1450 24.4 37
93 100UHB-ZK-80-60 80 60 1450 35.9 37
94 100UHB-ZK-80-50 80 50 1450 26.6 37
95 100UHB-ZK-100-57 100 57 1450 37.9 45
96 100UHB-ZK-80-65 80 65 1450 40.3 45
S/N Model Capacity
(m3/h))
Head
(m)
Speed
(r/min)
Power(KW)
Inlet X Outlet
(mm)
Weight
(kg)
Shaft Power
(Kw)
Motor Power
(Kw)
97 100UHB-ZK-120-50 120 50 1450 39.9 45
125×100 480
98 100UHB-ZK-100-65 100 65 1450 48.9 55
99 100UHB-ZK-120-60 120 60 1450 51.5 55
100 125UHB-ZK-100-40 100 40 2900 28.8 30
101 125UHB-ZK-120-35 120 35 2900 29.4 30
102 125UHB-ZK-140-25 140 25 2900 25 30
103 125UHB-ZK-120-32 120 32 2900 26.8 30
104 125UHB-ZK-140-28 140 28 2900 27.6 30
105 125UHB-ZK-160-24 160 24 2900 28.1 30
106 125UHB-ZK-120-20 120 20 2900 17.2 18.5
107 125UHB-ZK-140-18 140 18 2900 21 22
108 125UHB-ZK-150-15 150 15 2900 21.5 22
109 125UHB-ZK-80-15 80 15 1450 10.2 11
110 150UHB-ZK-120-25 120 25 1450 24.5 30
150×125 1000
111 150UHB-ZK-80-11 80 11 980 8.9 11
112 150UHB-ZK-150-20 150 20 1450 24.5 30
113 150UHB-ZK-180-30 180 30 1450 35.5 37
114 150UHB-ZK-210-26 210 26 1450 36.4 37
115 150UHB-ZK-148-11 148 11 980 15 15
116 150UHB-ZK-240-24 240 24 1450 35.2 37
117 150UHB-ZK-270-20 270 20 1450 36 37
118 150UHB-ZK-190-18 190 18 1450 19.8 22
119 150UHB-ZK-135-8 135 8 980 10.5 11
120 150UHB-ZK-260-16 260 16 1450 28 30
121 150UHB-ZK-280-14 280 14 1450 28.2 30
122 150UHB-ZK-120-40 120 40 1450 33.6 37
123 150UHB-ZK-150-40 150 40 1450 42 45
124 150UHB-ZK-101-18 101 18 980 12.8 15
125 150UHB-ZK-200-32 200 32 1450 43.4 45
126 150UHB-ZK-250-30 250 30 1450 41.5 45
127 150UHB-ZK-300-25 300 25 1450 42.3 45
128 200UHB-ZK-320-32 320 32 1450 51.8 55
200×150 1200
129 200UHB-ZK-210-14 210 14 980 18.4 18.5
130 200UHB-ZK-350-28 350 28 1450 55 55
131 200UHB-ZK-400-25 400 25 1450 70 75
132 200UHB-ZK-250-45 250 45 1450 74 75
133 200UHB-ZK-168-20 168 20 980 27 30
134 200UHB-ZK-300-38 300 38 1450 69.5 75
135 200UHB-ZK-350-34 350 34 1450 67.3 75
136 200UHB-ZK-320-24 320 24 1450 42 45
137 200UHB-ZK-215-10 215 10 980 15.6 18.5
138 200UHB-ZK-350-20 350 20 1450 43 45
139 200UHB-ZK-400-18 400 18 1450 44 45
140 200UHB-ZK-500-12 500 12 1450 45 45
141 250UHB-ZK-400-45 400 45 1450 112 132
250×200 2200
142 250UHB-ZK-270-20 270 20 980 35 37
143 250UHB-ZK-500-37 500 37 1450 118 132
144 250UHB-ZK-600-30 600 30 1450 120 132
145 250UHB-ZK-400-32 400 32 1450 85 90
146 250UHB-ZK-270-14 270 14 980 25 30
147 250UHB-ZK-500-26 500 26 1450 79 90
148 250UHB-ZK-600-20 600 20 1450 84 90
Key Structure of UHB-ZK Mortar Pumps
When the pump inlet diameter ≤125mm When the pump inlet diameter >125mm
(excluding the Expeller) (including the Expeller)
1 Pump Cover 6 Seal Box

S/N Model Capacity
(m3/h))
Head
(m)
Speed
(r/min)
Power(KW)
Inlet X Outlet
(mm)
Weight
(kg)
Shaft Power
(Kw)
Motor Power
(Kw)
149 300UEE-ZK-860-33 860 33 1450 135 160
300×250 3400
150 300LHB-ZK-1000-32 1000 28 980 137.5 160
151 300UEE-ZK-1180-31 1180 31 1450 155 160
152 300UHB-ZK-900-21 900 21 980 97.8 110
153 300THB-7K-850-51 850 51 1450 220 250
154 300UHE-ZK-1000-50 1000 50 1450 226 250
155 300THE-ZK-1100-48.8 1100 48.8 1450 242 250
156 300UTHE-ZK-675-22.8 675 22.8 980 69.8 75
157 300ITEB-ZK-1270-66 1270 66 1450 414 500
300×250 3950158 300UEE-ZK-1420-60 1420 60 1450 430 500
159 300TEB-ZK-960-27.4 960 27.4 980 115 132
160 350TTHB-ZK-1600-25 1600 25 980 149 160
350×300 4250161 350TTHR-ZK-2000-20 2000 20 980 151 160
162 350UEB-ZK-2600-16 2600 16 980 153 160
163 350THB-ZK-1470-11_ 1470 11 720 78 90
Key Structure of Seal
Type K Power Seal Without Cooling Water
S/N Part Name
1 Impeller Nut

25 100UHB-ZK(High) 55KW-4 510 660 750 -240 390 460 245 1000 245 340 350 2080 60 40x4
26 125UHB-ZK 18.5KW-2 410 460 530 -131 280 210 190 705 190 315 170 1465 35 25x4
27 125UHB-ZK 22KW-2 410 460 530 -131 280 210 190 705 190 315 170 1490 35 25x4
28 125UHB-ZK 30-37KW-2 395 485 555 -131 280 210 210 670 210 345 170 1560 35 25x4
29 125UHB-ZK(High) 45KW-4 510 610 680 -240 370 460 250 935 250 360 350 2010 50 30x4
30 125UHB-ZK(High) 55KW-4 510 660 750 -240 390 460 245 1000 245 340 350 2080 50 40x4
31 150UHB-ZK 45KW-4 510 610 680 -223 370 470 250 935 250 345 365 2000 45 30x4
32 150UHB-ZK 37KW-4 420 586 670 -190 350 430 250 840 190 325 350 1850 50 30x4
33 150UHB-ZK 30KW-4 420 536 620 -190 350 430 250 700 300 325 350 1800 50 30x4
34 200UHB-ZK 45KW-4 510 510 680 -235 370 470 250 935 250 360 365 2010 45 30x4
35 200UHB-ZK 55KW-4 510 660 745 -235 390 470 245 1000 245 375 365 2130 60 30x4
36 200UHB-ZK 75KW-4 510 660 745 -235 390 470 245 1000 345 375 365 2180 60 30x4
37 250UHB-ZK 90KW-4 770 770 840 -310 550 510 630 1200 465 450 410 2630 50 30x4
38 250UHB-ZK 110KW-4 770 770 840 -310 550 510 630 1200 465 450 410 2700 50 30x4
39 250UHB-ZK 132KW-4 770 770 840 -310 550 510 630 1200 465 450 410 2765 50 30x4
40 300UHB-ZK 200KW-6 880 880 970 -390 600 570 330 850×2 440 170 430 2880 60 30x4
41 350UHB-ZK 250KW-6 900 900 990 -425 680 635 325 1000×2 325 140 465 3270 60 30x4
Flange connection size table
Reference standard: GB9116-88 PN 1.0Mpa
Note: